

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar):
0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org



Corrigendum to NOTIFICATION No: 010-BOPEE of 2021 DATED: 19-01-2021

Please read <u>Misba Banoo, OM, Rank-223, GNM instead of NAZIMA BANOO</u>

<u>OM, Rank 226, GNM in Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing</u>

<u>Sciences, Ghat, Doda at S.No. 117</u> in the ANNEXURE "A" to NOTIFICATION No: 010-BOPEE of 2021 DATED: 19-01-2021,

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examination
My J&K BOPEE

Dated: 21-01-2021.

No: BOPEE/Exam-35(v)/2020

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.

2. President, J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu/ Srinagar for information.

3. Members J&K BOPEE Jammu/ Srinagar for information.

4. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

5. Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.

6. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.

7. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

8. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

9. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.

10. Principal/Administrator Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences, Ghat, Doda with the request to effect the necessary changes.

11. I/C IT section, J&K BOPEE.

12. Office file.